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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 
   Professional Aviation Planning    
Project Name:   Task Order Services    Contract Administrator:    John Stewart, Jr.   
 
Specification No.:           44186    Lead Department:       O'Hare Modernization Program  

              
Conference Date:  Thursday, July 6, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m. Conference Location:    8745 W. Higgins Road, #360   

Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

Robin Seelhammer City Risk Management 
333 S. State 
Chicago, IL 

(312) 747-7881 
 

rseelhammer@cityofchicago.org  

Dennis Alcock Multi Electric 
4223 Lake Street 
Chicago, IL 

(773) 722-1900 

Mike Hanlon Jacobsen Daniels Associates 
8755 W. Higgins Road, #700 
Chicago, IL 

(773) 557-4871 

Edward Severns Globetrotters Engineering Corp. 
300 S. Wacker Drive, #400 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 697-3522 
(312) 922-2953 

edward.severns@gec-group.com  

Steve Luetkehans Patrick Engineering, Inc. 
55 E. Monroe #3450 
Chicago, IL  6060 

(312) 2901-7900 
sluetkehans@patrickengineering.com  
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+Kevin Hayes Baker Engineering, Inc. 
801 West Adams Street, #600 
Chicago, IL  60607 

(312) 575-3907 
(312) 707-8804 

kphayes@bakercrop.com  

Jennifer L. Hill Baker Engineering, Inc. 
801 West Adams Street, #600 
Chicago, IL  60607 

(312) 575-3917 
(312) 707-8804 

jhill@bakercrop.com  

Shawn Kinder Ricondo & Associates 
20 N. Clark St., #1500 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 606-0611 
 

skinder@ricondo.com  

Allen Pomerance A. Epstein & Sons 
600 W. Fulton 
Chicago, IL  60661 

(312) 429-8094 
 

apomerance@epstein-isi.com 

Ed Fabar Earth Tech 
10 S. Riverside Plaza 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 777-5460 
 

ed.fabar@earthtech.com  

Lynn Goldschmidt D & G Consulting Group 
120 S. LaSalle, #1450 
Chicago, IL  606033 

(847) 835-18033 
(847) 2422-9585 
lhg@dg-cg.com  

Joe Jackson Reynolds Smith & Hills, Inc. 
900 E. Diehl Road, E101 
Naperville, IL  60563 

(630) 365-5211 
(630) 505-1971 

j.jackson@rsandh.com  
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William Jenkinson Gensler 
30 W. Monroe St., #400 
Chicago, IL  60603 

(312) 456-0123 
(312) 456-0124 

William_jenkinson@gensler.com  

Raymond Hodges Jones Lang LaSalle 
200 E. Randolph 
Chicago, IL  60601 

(312) 228-2351 
(312) 601-1997 

ray.hodges@am.jll.com  

Brad Nichols Jones Lang LaSalle 
200 E. Randolph 
Chicago, IL  60601 

(312) 228-2381 
(312) 228-0254 

brad.nichols@am.jll.com  

Mike Brisbois Jose de Avila & Associates 
6611 W. North Avenue, #101 
Oak Park, IL  60302 

(708) 383-3030 
(708) 383-5971 

mbrisbois@jdaengineers.com  

Thomas Greiter HNTB Corporation 
111 N. Canal Street, #1250 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 930-9119 
(312) 930-9063 

tgreiter@hntb.com  

Ted Woosley Landrum & Brown 
8755 W. Higgins Road, #850 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 628-2922 
(773) 628-2901 

twoosley@landrum-browen.com  

S. Kazi Delta Engineering, Inc. 
111 W. Jackson, #910 
Chicago, IL  60604-2001 

(312) 291-6565 
(312) 427-6145 

smkazi@deichicago.com  
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Victor Birriel Department of Procurement Services  
30 N. LaSalle, #901 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 742-0615 
(312) 742-8455 

vbirriel@cityofchicago.org 

Foster de la Houssaye Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 
4651 Charlotte Park Drive, #300 
Charlotte, NC  28217 

(704) 333-5131 
(704) 333-0845 

foster.delahoussaye@kimley-horn.com   

James Marianetti Robert & Company 
96 Poplar Street, N.W. 
Atlanta, GA  3030-3 

(404) 577-4000 
(404) 577-7119 

j.marianetti@robertco.com  

Neil Parikh Prism Engineering, Inc. 
7351 S. Merrill 
Chicago, IL  60649 

(773) 493-9000 
(773) 493-9001 

neil.parikh@prism-eng.com 

Todd Merrihew Edwards & Kelcey 
1 N. Franklin, #500 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 384-6322 
(312) 251-3015 

tmerrihew@ekmail.com 

Mannan Abdul Design Consulting Eng. (MBE) 
4740 W. Peter 
Chicago, IL  60646 

(773) 283-8500 
(773) 283-8505 

dceint@sbcglobal.net  

Alexia Paul Terry Guen Design Associates (MBE) 
521 West Superior St., #327 
Chicago, IL  60610 

(312) 337-9145 
(312) 337-9146 
apaul@tgda.net 
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Finlay Graham Ricondo & Associates, Inc. 
20 N. Clark St., #1500 
Chicago, IL  60602-4111 

(312) 606-0611 
(312) 606-0706 

f-graham@ricondo.com 

John Winner DeStefano & Partners 
445 E. Illinois St., #250 
Chicago, IL  60611 

(312) 836-4321 
(312) 836-4322 

jwinner@dplusp.com 

Tammera L. Holmes Landum & Brown 
8755 W. Higgins Road, #850 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 628-2906 
(773) 628-2901 

tholmes@landrum-brown.com 

Neat Westlund Reynolds, Smith & Hills, Inc. 
900 . Diehl Rd., #101 
Naperville, IL  60563 

(630) 505-1991 
(630) 505-1977 

neal.westlund@sandh.com 

Michael Brown Rory Group 
215 N. DesPlaines 
Chicago, IL  60661 

(773) 648-0240 
(773) 648-0295 

mbrown@rorygorup.com 

Claire M. Williams Environmental Design International, Inc. 
(MBE/WBE) 

200 S. Michigan Ave., #700 
Chicago, IL  60604 

(312) 356-05400 x154 
(312) 356-5494 

cwilliams@envdesigni.com 

Michael Sutton Infrastructure Engineering, Inc. (WBE) 
33 W. Monroe St., #1540 
Chicago, IL  60603-5322 

(312) 425-9560 x1245 
(312) 425-9564 

msutton@infrastructure-eng.com 
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Amy Pang Skidmore,Owins & Merrill, LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60604 

(312) 360-4047 
(312) 360-4554 

amy.pang@som.com 

Michael Lingertat Skidmore, Owings & Merrill, LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60604 

(312) 360-4641 
(312) 360-4545 

michael.lingertat@som.com 

Carol Gregory URS Corporation 
100 S. Wacker Dr., #500 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 929-1000 
(312) 939-4198 

carol_gregory@urscorp.com  

Corina  Farez Wang Engineering, Inc. 
1145 North Main Street 
Lombard, IL  60148 

(630) 953-9928 
(630) 953-9938 

cfarez@wangeng.com 

Scott Meis Carolyn Grisko & Associates 
400 W. Erie, #400 
Chicago, IL  60610 

(312) 335-0100 
(312) 335-0103 

cgrisko@grisko.com 

Jeff Wosman AvAir Pros 
5333 S. Laramie, #112 
Chicago, IL  60638 

(773) 767-5294 
(773) 767-5537 

Jwosman@avairpros.com 

Jim Considine T.Y. Linn International 
5960 N. Milwauke Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60646 

(773) 792-9000 
(773) 792-8335 

jconsidine@tylin.com 
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Joan Berry EJM Engineering, Inc. 
411 S. Wells Street 
Chicago, IL  60607 

(312) 922-1700 
(312) 922-3311 

jberry@ejmengineering.com 

Robert Ryan HDR Engineering, Inc. 
8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., #900 
Chicago, IL  60631-3223 

(773) 380-7928 
(773) 380-7979 

Robert.ryan@hdrinc.com 

Kitty Freidheim Freidheim Consulting 
1722 N. Crilly Court 
Chicago, iL  60614 

(312) 943-2589 
(312) 943-9119 

freidheim@aol.com 

James E. Branda John F. Brown Company 
568 S. Washington Street 
Naperville, IL  60540 

(630) 548-3940 
(513) 321-6125 

jbranda@johnfbrown.com  

Matthew N. Demos Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. 
Three First National Plaza 
70 West Madison St., #460 
Chicago,, IL  60602 

(312) 855-2540 
(312) 855-2543 

mdemos@cmtengr.com 

Brian M. Mohr Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. 
Three First National Plaza 
70 West Madison St., #460 
Chicago,, IL  60602 

(312) 855-2540 
(312) 855-2543 

bmohr@cmtengr.com 

Romesh K. Kansal STV Incorporated 
200 W. Monroe St., #1650 
Chicago, IL  60606-5015 

(312) 553-0655 
(312) 553-0661 

mansalrk@stvinc.com 
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Rita Kapur Clean World Engineering, Ltd. 
1737 S. Naperville Rd., #200 
Wheaton, IL  60187-8132 

(630) 260-0200 
(630) 260-0797 

rkapur@clean-world.com 

Mary Floyd Clean World Engineering, Ltd. 
1737 S. Naperville Rd., #200 
Wheaton, IL  60187-8132 

(630) 260-0200 
(630) 260-0797 

mfloyd@clean-world.com   

Nancy Hamilton ARUP 
35 E. Wacker Dr., #1800 
Chicago, IL  60601 

(312) 849-5610 
(312) 849-5611 

nancy.hamilton@arup.com 

Ted Strand Solomon Cordwell Buenz 
625 N. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60611 

(312) 896-1218 
(312) 866-1200 

ted.strand@sbc.com 

Erika Shattuck Parton KM Chng Environmental, Inc. 
25 Mall Road 
Burlington, MA  01803 

(781) 272-4060 
(781) 272-8867 

eshattuckparton@kmchng.com 

Bernard Barry Barry Technologies,  Inc. 
P.O. Box 490-022 
Chicago, iL  60649 

(773) 406-8288 
(773) 752-2975 

bbarry@barrytechnologies.com 

Joe C. Holland, Jr. Kenny Construction Company 
250 Northgate Parkway 
Sheeling, IL  60090-2684 

(847) 541-8200 
(847) 541-8838 

jholland@kennyconstruction.com 



 Page 9 of 10 
 

 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

Moinuddin Shaik Mosh Engineering Gorup, P.C. 
4150 W. 78th Street 
Chicago, IL  60652-1217 

(773) 284-7449 
(773) 284-7319 

mshaik@moshengineering.com 

Latoya J. Brown Unison Maximus 
409 W. Huron, #400 
Chicago, IL  60610-3401 

(312) 988-3360 
(312) 988-3370 

latoyabrown@maximus.com 

Stephen W. Moulton Reynolds, Smith and Hills, Inc. 
900 E. Diehl Road, #101 
Naperville, IL  60563 

(630) 505-1991 
(630) 505-1977 

steve.moulton@rsandh.com 

Thomas R. Rossbach HNTB Corporation 
111 N. Canal St., #1250 
Chicago, IL  60606-7252 

(312) 798-0314 
(312) 930-9063 

trossbach@hntb.com 

Jon S. Pohl Hellmuth, Obata & Kassabaum, Inc. 
30 W. Monroe, #1500 
Chicago, IL  60603 

(312) 782-1000 
(312) 782-6727 

jon.pohl@hok.com 

Mark Piltingsrud EarthTech 
10 S. Riverside Plaza, #1900 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 777-5575 
(312) 777-5501 

mark.piltingsrud@earthtech.com 

Jerry B. Farrar EarthTech 
5403 E. 109th Place 
Tulsa, OK  74137 

(918) 299-5431 
(918) 299-5471 

jerry.farrar@earthtech.com 
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Jarrett W. Simmons, Jr. Simmons Consulting Group 
2605 S. Indiana Ave., #2404 
Chicago, IL  60616-2880 

(312) 371-3079 
(773) 326-0647 

jsimmons@simmonsconsultinggroup.com  

John Stewart, Jr. O'Hare Modernization Program 
30 N. LaSalle St., #901 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 744-1083 
(312) 742-8455 

John.Stewart@cityofchicago.org  

 
 


